

Republic of the Philippines  
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT  
Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City  
4th Quarter, CY 2020

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROCUREMENT PROJECT	END-USER/IMPLEMENTING OFFICE	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT (PhP)	ABC (PhP)	BIDDING DATE	DELIVERY PERIOD		
1	196 - 2020	J.R. Borja General Hospital	J.R. Borja General Hospital	Lot No. 1 - Biomed Medical Distributors	Raul A. Enriquez 25 Dona Justina Street, Filinvest East, Antipolo City	3,107,535.00	Lot No. 1 - 3,109,211.90	8-Oct-20	Seven (7) Calendar Days		
				Lot No. 2 - MedAsia, Inc.	Eva Maurin O. Panganiban Tan Bldg. Gaabucayan St., Puntod Cagayan de Oro City	1,332,342.00	Lot No. 2 - 1,334,475.00				
				Lot No. 3 - Clarenzon Marketing	Armi Jean K. Silvosa G/F Cinco Bldg., Pabayo-Gomez Sts., Cagayan de Oro City	3,931,995.00	Lot No. 3 - 3,932,206.00				
				Lot No. 4 - Procurement Modality was Changed to Negotiated 53.9 Small Value			Lot No. 4 - 457,874.00				
				Lot No. 5 - First Failure of Bidding			Lot No. 5 - 1,166,233.00				
2	201 - 2020	Supply and Delivery of All In One PC and other items; PR No. 20-2089 dated 27 July 2020; SN 201 - 2020	City Accounting Office				1,300,000.00	8-Oct-20  Note: First Failure of Bidding	Thirty (30) Calendar Days		
3	202 - 2020	Supply and Delivery of Various Office Supplies; PR No. 20-2180 dated 24 August 2020; SN 202 - 2020	City General Services Office	Kymron General Merchandise	Haile Marie N. Real Pabayo – Chavez Sts., Cagayan de Oro City	2,068,082.00	2,070,409.01	8-Oct-20	Seven (7) Calendar Days		
4	210 - 2020	Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Panoramic X-Ray with Complete Accessories; PR No. 20-2370 dated July 15, 2020; SN 210 - 2020	City Health Department	MedAsia, Inc.	Eva Maurin O. Panganiban Tan Bldg. Gaabucayan St., Puntod Cagayan de Oro City	1,388,000.00	1,500,000.00	15-Oct-20	Thirty (30) Calendar Days		

Republic of the Philippines  
 CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT  
 Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City  
 4th Quarter, CY 2020

5	231 - 2020	Supply and Delivery of Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies (Lot No. 1 and Lot No. 2); PR No. 20-2400 dated 03 September 2020; SN 231 - 2020	City Health Department	Lot No. 1 and Lot No. 2 – MedAsia, Inc.	Lot No. 1 and Lot No. 2- Eva Maurin O. Panganiban Tan Bldg. Gaabucayan St., Puntod Cagayan de Oro City	Lot No. 1 -861,411.00	Lot No. 1 - 1,211,386.00	15-Oct-20	Seven (7) Calendar Days
						Lot No. 2 -654,812.02	Lot No. 2 -744,790.00		
6	211 - 2020	Supply and Delivery of Ortho Supplies (Lot No. 1 - PR No. 20-2347 dated July 24, 2020 and Lot No. 2 - PR No. 20-2350 dated July 24, 2020); SN 211 - 2020	J.R. Borja General Hospital	Lot No. 1 and - JB Pharma and Trade Center	Lot No. 1 and 2 - Jinky J. Baylon Door 2, Building Annex B, Julio Pacana St., Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot No. 1 - 595,980.00	Lot No. 1 - 597,000.00	15-Oct-20	Seven (7) Calendar Days
						Lot No. 2 - 595,980.00	Lot No. 2 - 507,000.00		
7	215 - 2020	Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Brand New Crawler Dozer; PR No. 20-2390 dated 09 June 2020; SN 215 - 2020	City Equipment Depot	RDAK Transport Equipment, Inc.	Regan Rex T. King M.J. Cuenco Avenue, Mabolo, Cebu City	32,888,000.00	33,000,000.00	15-Oct-20	Thirty to Sixty (30-60) Calendar Days

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

**(Sgd.) ATTY.**  
 City Budget Officer  
 BAC Chairperson

**(Sgd.) TEODORO  
 SAPICA A. JR.**  
 Officer-In-Charge, City  
 BAC Vice-Chairperson

**(Sgd.) ELDIE S. DAAYATA**  
 Officer-In-Charge, City General Services Office  
 BAC Member

**(Sgd.) ATTY.**  
 Officer-In-Charge,  
 BAC Member

**(Sgd.) ENON  
 ROLANDO M.**  
 Officer-In-Charge, City  
 BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines  
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT  
Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City  
4th Quarter, CY 2020

---

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

**(Sgd.) ATTY. PERCY G. SALAZAR**

City Budget Officer  
BAC Chairperson

**(Sgd.) TEODORO SABUGA-A, JR.**

Officer-In-Charge, City Social Welfare & Dev't. Office  
BAC Vice-Chairperson

**(Sgd.) ELDIE S. DAAYATA**

Officer-In-Charge, City General Services Office  
BAC Member

**(Sgd.) ATTY. REYMOND Q. VILLABLANCA**

Officer-In-Charge, City Legal Office  
BAC Member

**(Sgd.) ENGR. ROLANDO M. PACURIBOT**

Officer-In-Charge, City Engineer's Office  
BAC Member

Republic of Philippines  
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City  
4th Quarter, CY 2020

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROJECT	LOCATION	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT (Php)	ABC	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION
1	128a - 2020	Completion of City Hospital - Lumbia (Phase II); SN 128a - 2020	Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City	IPM Construction and Development Corporation	Isabelita P. Mercado RM. 804 Ortigas Bldg. cor. Meralco Ave., Ortigas Center, Pasig City	49,989,658.00	49,999,929.61	8-Oct-20	Three Hundred (300) Calendar Days
2	182a - 2020	Concrete Paving of Melecia Homes Subd. Road with Drainage, Macasandig (Phase 3); SN 182a - 2020	Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City	MGB Builders	Metodio G. Baldivino Jr. 226 Acacia St. Fisla Subdivision, Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	4,997,335.83	4,999,997.89	8-Oct-20	One Hundred Twenty Five (125) Calendar Days
3	203 - 2020	Construction of City Archives Building, Kauswagan, Phase III; SN 203 - 2020	Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City				4,999,793.41	8-Oct-20 Note: First Failure of Bidding	One Hundred Seventy Six (176) Calendar Days
4	204 - 2020	Construction of Farmers Training Center, Balubal; SN 204 - 2020	Balubal, Cagayan de Oro City				2,999,997.94	8-Oct-20 Note: Project has been deferred	One Hundred Fifty Seven (157) Calendar Days
5	208 - 2020	Construction of CDO ERID Facility (San Simon); SN 208 -	San Simon, Cagayan de Oro City	JDE Construction/Primax Konstruct Inc., Joint Venture	Dax Rey D. Cahanap One Beacon Business Center, Pueblo de Oro Business Park	46,872,947.62	46,877,714.39	8-Oct-20	Five Hundred Fifty (550) Calendar Days

Republic of Philippines  
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City  
4th Quarter, CY 2020

		2020			Upper Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City				Calendar Days
6	217 – 2020	Construction of Drainage Outfall of Zone 2 Drainage System, Iponan; SN 217 – 2020	Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	MGB Builders	Metodio G. Baldivino Jr. 226 Acacia St. Fisla Subdivision, Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	997,712.42	999,999.66	8-Oct-20	Fifty (50) Calendar Days
7	228 – 2020	Replacement of Drainage along J.R. Borja Extension Sea Oil to 1.50m Ø, Camaman-an; SN 228 – 2020	Camaman-an, Cagayan de Oro City	MGB Builders	Metodio G. Baldivino Jr. 226 Acacia St. Fisla Subdivision, Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	997,537.81	999,998.00	8-Oct-20	Forty (40) Calendar Days
8	216 – 2020	Construction of Arroyo Creek Main Drain (Phase 5), Macasandig; SN 216 – 2020	Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City	FJQ Construction	Francis Edwin J. Quilnat Zone 6B National Highway, Brgy. Cugman, Cagayan de Oro City	4,986,488.75	4,999,999.98	15-Oct-20	Eighty (80) Calendar Days
9	218 – 2020	Concrete Paving of Road Towards CDA District II (Phase 2), Canitoan; SN 218 – 2020	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City	Trench Engineering and Construction Services	Engr. Roald Y. Dy 198 Corrales Avenue Cagayan de Oro City	2,996,946.24	2,999,999.76	15-Oct-20	Sixty Seven (67) Calendar Days
10	220 – 2020	Concrete Paving of Roads at Phase 1 Pagatpat Relocation Site with Drainage; SN 220 – 2020	Pagatpat, Cagayan de Oro City	MGB Builders	Metodio G. Baldivino Jr. 226 Acacia St. Fisla Subdivision,	3,997,253.00	3,999,999.99	15-Oct-20	Sixty Five (65) Calendar Days

Republic of Philippines  
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City  
4th Quarter, CY 2020

					Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City				
11	221 – 2020	Road Opening Leading to Manlumot Falls, Tablon (Phase 2); SN 221 – 2020	Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City	Glaxon Construction Services	Galen Clyde Diu Gordiel Ruby St. Golden Village Subd., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	3,195,279.90	3,199,999.84	15-Oct-20	Eighty (80) Calendar Days
12	222 – 2020	Widening, Drainage & Slope Protection Structure at Pagalungan; SN 222 – 2020	Pagalungan, Cagayan de Oro City	WDC Builders and Supplies	Andrew Wilson J. Cabana Blk. 5, Lot 22 CILRAI Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	1,993,620.92	1,999,995.19	15-Oct-20	One Hundred Twenty (120) Calendar Days
13	223 – 2020	Widening, Drainage & Slope Protection Structure at Pagatpat; SN 223 – 2020	Pagatpat, Cagayan de Oro City	MGB Builders	Metodio G. Baldivino Jr. Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	2,997,570.83	2,999,998.17	15-Oct-20	One Hundred Sixty Five (165) Calendar Days
14	224 – 2020	Widening, Drainage & Slope Protection Structure at Pigsag-an; SN 224 – 2020	Pigsag-an, Cagayan de Oro City	WDC Builders and Supplies	Andrew Wilson J. Cabana Blk. 5, Lot 22 CILRAI Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	1,992,387.25	1,999,991.96	15-Oct-20	required One Hundred Twenty (120) Calendar Days
15	225 – 2020	Widening, Drainage & Slope Protection Structure at San Simon; SN 225 – 2020	San Simon, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	1,994,998.41	1,999,991.96	15-Oct-20	One Hundred Twenty (120) Calendar Days
		Concrete Paving of			Jon-Michael Dy Ang				

Republic of Philippines  
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City  
4th Quarter, CY 2020

16	226 – 2020	Regency Road with Drainage (Iponan); SN 226 – 2020	Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	Vista Construction	80 Ramon Chavez St., Brgy. 22, Cagayan de Oro City	2,493,503.96	2,499,999.41	15-Oct-20	Eighty Five (85) Calendar Days
17	227 – 2020	Concrete Paving of Road at Sitio Pasau to Sitio Magayad, Tignapoloan; SN 227 – 2020	Tignapoloan, Cagayan de Oro City	WDC Builders and Supplies	Andrew Wilson J. Cabana Blk. 5, Lot 22 CILRAI Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	4,990,564.21	4,999,999.26	15-Oct-20	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
18	229 – 2020	Construction of Access Bridge (Steel) at Purok 6, Zone 10B Carmen; SN 229 – 2020	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	Chun Construction and Trading, Inc.	Ronald Milton G. Rodriguez CDO-RR Diamond Marketing, Inc. Capt. Vicente Roa Extension, Cagayan de Oro City	2,997,998.19	2,999,999.96	15-Oct-20	One Hundred (100) Calendar Day
19	230 – 2020	12 Classrooms Three Storey Baikingon National High School Building; SN 230 – 2020	Baikingon, Cagayan de Oro City	J.E. Caiña Construction	Engr. Jimmy E. Caiña 21-27 <sup>th</sup> St., Nazareth, Cagayan de Oro City	16,794,956.88	16,799,997.01	22-Oct-20	Three Hundred (300) Calendar Days
20	233 – 2020	City Library and School Building with Basement Parking (Velez St., Cagayan de Oro City); SN 233 – 2020	Velez St., Cagayan de Oro City				99,999,663.93	22-Oct-20	Three Hundred (300) Calendar Days
21	245 – 2020	Concrete Paving of Road at Cacao Lane Neighborhood Association	Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City	Amlag Builders and Construction Supplies Corp.	Sheina Marie K. Laguindab	979,998.98	999,999.38	22-Oct-20	Forty Seven (47) Calendar Days

Republic of Philippines  
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City  
4th Quarter, CY 2020

				Supplies Corp.	1 <sup>st</sup> Floor Dealan Bldg. Sabayle Street, Poblacion, Iligan City				Calendar Days
22	188a - 2020	Completion of San Simon Water System (Partial); SN 188a - 2020	San Simon, Cagayan de Oro City	Woland Construction and Development Corporation	Normen P. Mendez Unit B1 PODC Bldg., Pueblo de Oro Township Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	1,497,207.98	1,497,686.35	12-Nov-20	Sixty (60) Calendar Days
23	203a - 2020	Construction of City Archives Building, Kauswagan, Phase III; SN 203a - 2020	Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City	R and L Builders and Construction Supply Corp.	Romeo D. Opada J.R. Borja Extension, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro Cit	4,998,174.36	4,999,793.41	12-Nov-20	One Hundred Seventy Six (176) Calendar Days
24	235 - 2020	Concrete Paving of Road at Tambo Zone 4 to CDO River, Carmen; SN 235 - 2020	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	WDC Builders and Supplies	Andrew Wilson J. Cabana Blk. 5, Lot 22 CILRAI Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	1,698,655.09	1,699,999.99	12-Nov-20	Thirty Five (35) Calendar Days
25	236 - 2020	Road Opening of Balongkot Dansolihon to Pigsag-an Road (Phase 4); SN 236 - 2020	Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City	Pyramid Consolidated Builders & General Merchandise	Jose Earl L. Navarro B-10, KMV Building, Rizal-Gomez Sts. Cagayan de Oro City	7,997,162.99	7,999,998.86	12-Nov-20	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
26	237 - 2020	Construction of RC Cover of Drainage at Lutheran R/S Block 2, Canitoan; SN 237 - 2020	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City	MGB Builders	Metodio G. Baldivino Jr. Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	1,997,670.37	1,999,999.62	12-Nov-20	Sixty Five (65) Calendar Days
27	238 - 2020	Widening, Drainage & Slope Protection Structure at	Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City	MGB Builders	Metodio G. Baldivino Jr.	1,997,497.78	1,999,998.59	12-Nov-20	Ninety (90) Calendar Days



Republic of Philippines  
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City  
4th Quarter, CY 2020

		Dansolihon; SN 238 - 2020			Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City				Calendar Days
28	239 - 2020	Widening, Drainage & Slope Protection Structure at Iponan; SN 239 - 2020	Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	WDC Builders and Supplies	Andrew Wilson J. Cabana Blk. 5, Lot 22 CILRAI Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	4,991,560.12	4,999,993.32	12-Nov-20	Two Hundred Five (205) Calendar Days
29	240 - 2020	Construction of Puerto Market Perimeter Drainage; SN 240 - 2020	Brgy. Puerto, Cagayan de Oro City				2,999,999.30	12-Nov-20 Note: First Failure of Bidding	One Hundred (100) Calendar Days
30	241 - 2020	Widening, Drainage & Slope Protection Structure at Taglimao; SN 241 - 2020	Taglimao, Cagayan de Oro City	Chun Construction and Trading, Inc.	Ronald Milton G. Rodriguez CDO-RR Diamond Marketing, Inc. Capt. Vicente Roa Extension, Cagayan de Oro City	1,998,007.96	1,999,992.52	12-Nov-20	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
31	242 - 2020	Widening, Drainage & Slope Protection Structure at Tagpangi; SN 242 - 2020	Tagpangi, Cagayan de Oro City	Chun Construction and Trading, Inc.	Ronald Milton G. Rodriguez CDO-RR Diamond Marketing, Inc. Capt. Vicente Roa Extension, Cagayan de Oro City	1,998,005.45	1,999,990.26	12-Nov-20	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
32	243 - 2020	Widening, Drainage & Slope Protection Structure at Tuburan; SN 243 - 2020	Tuburan, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	1,996,987.45	1,999,993.23	12-Nov-20	Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Republic of Philippines  
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City  
4th Quarter, CY 2020

33	244 - 2020	Widening, Drainage & Slope Protection Structure at Tumpagon; SN 244 - 2020	Tumpagon, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	1,996,930.56	1,999,997.83	12-Nov-20	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
34	249 - 2020	Completion of Covered Court at Bayanga; SN 249 - 2020	Bayanga, Cagayan de Oro City	FJQ Construction	Francis Edwin J. Quilnat Zone 6B National Highway, Brgy. Cugman, Cagayan de Oro City	992,363.46	999,915.73	12-Nov-20	Thirty Seven (37) Calendar Days
35	250 - 2020	Rehabilitation of Brgy 13 Multi-Purpose Hall, Poblacion; SN 250 - 2020	Barangay 13, Cagayan de Oro City	Philippians CDO Construction Corporation	Tony Dane B. Quetulio Quezon St., Aluba Subd., Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City	997,969.55	999,999.11	12-Nov-20	Seventy Five (75) Calendar Days
36	254 - 2020	Materials Recovery Facility (Lot No. 1 to Lot No. 16); SN 254 - 2020	Agusan, Baikingon, Balubal, Bayabas, Bugo, Canitoan, Consolacion, Cugman, Dansolihon, Gusa, Indahag, Iponan, Lumbia, Mambuaya, Pagalungan, San Simon, Cagayan de Oro City	Vinnex Enterprises	Lizabel C. Benito  Jesus V. Serina St., Carmen,  Cagayan de Oro City	373,934.56 373,934.56 373,934.56 373,934.56 373,934.56 373,934.56 373,934.56 373,934.56 373,934.56 373,934.56	Lot No. 1- 374,853.09 Lot No. 2- 374,853.09 Lot No. 3- 374,853.09 Lot No. 4- 374,853.09 Lot No. 5- 374,853.09 Lot No. 6- 374,853.09 Lot No. 7- 374,853.09 Lot No. 8- 374,853.09 Lot No. 9- 374,853.09 Lot No. 10- 374,853.09	12-Nov-20	Thirty (30) Calendar Days



Republic of Philippines  
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City  
4th Quarter, CY 2020

41	240a - 2020	Construction of Puerto Market Perimeter Drainage; SN 240a - 2020	Brgy. Puerto, Cagayan de Oro City				2,999,999.30	Note: Second Failure of Bidding	One Hundred (100) Calendar Days
42	263 - 2020	Road Opening of Sitio Balongkot, Dansolihon to Tumpagon Road (Phase 1); SN 263 - 2020	Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City				3,999,999.31	17-Dec-20	One Hundred Forty Five (145) Calendar Days
43	264 - 2020	Construction of Tagmatay Creek Bank Protection Canitoan, Phase 3; SN 264 - 2020	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City				4,999,998.39	17-Dec-20 Note: First Failure of Bidding	Eighty Five (85) Calendar Days
44	265 - 2020	Construction of Macanhan Main Drain, Carmen (Phase 4); SN 265 - 2020	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City				1,999,999.84	17-Dec-20	Thirty Five (35) Calendar Days
45	266 - 2020	Construction of Macanhan Drainage System, Carmen; SN 266 - 2020	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City				4,999,999.40	17-Dec-20	One Hundred (100) Calendar Days
46	267 - 2020	Construction of Drainage Towards Bongbongon Elementary School, Kauswagan; SN 267 - 2020	Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City				1,799,999.22	17-Dec-20	Eighty (80) Calendar Days

Republic of Philippines  
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City  
4th Quarter, CY 2020

47	268 - 2020	Concrete Paving of Road at BICUPHAI, Lapasan with Drainage; SN 268 - 2020	Lapasan, Cagayan de Oro City				2,399,999.41	17-Dec-20	Seventy (70) Calendar Days
48	269 - 2020	Construction of Curve Easement at Various City Streets (Phase 2), Poblacion, Cagayan de Oro City; SN 269 - 2020	Poblacion, Cagayan de Oro City				1,999,987.14	17-Dec-20	One Hundred Thirty Five (135) Calendar Days
49	259 - 2020	Construction of Umalag River Flood Mitigation Structure Left Side Tablon Downstream (Phase 1); SN 259 - 2020	Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City				9,999,999.98	23-Dec-20	Ninety Five (95) Calendar Days
50	260 - 2020	Construction of Umalag River Flood Mitigation Structure Right Side, Tablon; SN 260 - 2020	Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City				9,999,999.99	23-Dec-20	Ninety Five (95) Calendar Days
51	261 - 2020	Construction of Flood Mitigation Structures along Cagayan River, Mambuaya; SN 261 - 2020	Mambuaya, Cagayan de Oro City				9,999,999.99	23-Dec-20	Ninety Five (95) Calendar Days
52	262 - 2020	Construction of Calaan Creek Bank Protection, Canitoan (Phase 4); SN 262 - 2020	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City				9,999,998.57	23-Dec-20	One Hundred Eighty (180) Calendar Days

Republic of Philippines  
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City  
4th Quarter, CY 2020

53	270 - 2020	Road Opening of Sitio Balongkot, Dansolihon to Tumpagon Road; SN 270 - 2020	Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City				9,999,999.50	23-Dec-20	Two Hundred Eighteen (218) Calendar Days
54	271 - 2020	Construction of Slope Protection Structure at Sacred Heart Village Elem. School, Carmen; SN 271 - 2020	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City				2,999,999.98	23-Dec-20	Eighty Five (85) Calendar Days
55	272 - 2020	Construction or Elevate the Canal Wall Along the National Highway at Bantiles, Bugo; SN 272 - 2020	Bugo, Cagayan de Oro City				2,999,998.15	23-Dec-20	Eighty (80) Calendar Days
56	275 - 2020	Completion of Dansolihon Water System; SN 275 - 2020	Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City				1,999,813.22	23-Dec-20	Sixty (60) Calendar Days
57	276 - 2020	Road Opening of Sitio Balongkot, Dansolihon to Tumpagon Road; SN 276 - 2020	Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City				6,199,999.76	23-Dec-20	One Hundred Fifty (150) Calendar Days
58	278 - 2020	Road Development Toward Higaonon Cultural Village, Mambuaya; SN 278 - 2020	Mambuaya, Cagayan de Oro City				2,999,999.27	23-Dec-20	Sixty (60) Calendar Days
59	279 - 2020	Road Opening of Sitio Balongkot, Dansolihon to Tumpagon Road; SN 279 - 2020	Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City				2,999,999.24	23-Dec-20	Eighty (80) Calendar Days

Republic of Philippines  
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City  
4th Quarter, CY 2020

60	286 - 2020	Construction of BSL-2 Bio Safety Level 2 Laboratory, Brgy. San Simon; SN 286 - 2020	Brgy. San Simon, Cagayan de Oro City				1,399,699.98	23-Dec-20	Eighty Six (86) Calendar Days
----	------------	---	--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--------------	-----------	-------------------------------

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

**(Sgd.) ATTY. PERCY G. SALAZAR**

City Budget Officer  
BAC Chairperson

**(Sgd.) TEODORO SABUGA-A, JR.**

Officer-In-Charge, City Social  
BAC Vice-Chairperson

**(Sgd.) ELDIE S. DAAYATA**

Officer-In-Charge, City General Services Office  
BAC Member

**(Sgd.) ATTY. REYMOND Q. VILLABLANCA**

Officer-In-Charge, City Legal Office  
BAC Member

**(Sgd.) ENGR. ROLANDO III. DACUBIDOT**

Officer-In-Charge, City Engineer's  
BAC Member